

## GOVERNMENT OF SINDH SINDH REVENUE BOARD PROJECT FOR STRENGTHENING OF SINDH REVENUE BOARD 9TH FLOOR, SHAHEEN COMPLEX, M.R.KIYANI ROAD

## NOTICE INVITING TENDER FOR PRE-QUALIFICATION OF CONTRACTORS FOR SUPPLY, INSTALLATION AND MAINTENANCE OF DATA CENTRE ON TURNKEY BASIS

- The PROJECT FOR STRENGTHENING OF SINDH REVENUE BOARD envisages the establishment of a self contained, Data Centre utilizing cutting edge technology and its subsequent maintenance.
- The project invites proposals from interested parties for the purpose of pre-qualification meeting the following criteria.
- **Eligibility**: The bidder should have valid registration with all tax authorities in the relevant category and discipline.
- Pre-qualification documents: Interested firms / contractors can obtain the prequalification documents from the address mentioned below on payment of nonrefundable fee of Rs.5000.
- ◆ Last date for receipt of documents: Documents will be issued to interested firms up to 30<sup>th</sup> April 2012 at 16:00.
- Last date for submission of documents: Documents duly filled and attached with relevant certificates must reach on the address mentioned herein below on or before 03<sup>rd</sup> May 2012 at 16:00 hours.
- Interested firms should submit their inquires/applications/documents to the following:-

Focal Person : Sardar Abdul Nabi Thaheem

Address : 9th Floor, Shaheen Complex, M.R. Kiyani Road, Karachi

*Telephone No* : 021-32272425

E-mail : san.thaheem@gmail.com

Fax No. : 021-32272422

- The project may reject any or all applications subject to the relevant provisions of Sindh Public Procurement Rules 2010.
- Applicants will be informed, in due course, of the result of the evaluation of applications.
- Only the firms or contractors prequalified under this process will be invited to bid.

Last date for submission

**03**<sup>14</sup> MAY, 2012

## PROJECT DIRECTOR STRENGTHENING OF SINDH REVENUE BOARD

Sindh Revenue Board, Government of Sindh 9th, Floor Shaheen Complex, M.R Kiyani Road, Karachi. Tell # 021-32272425 www.srb.gos.pk